SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
6th grade and under Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Buffalo Chips Running Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):9 Average Time: 7:42.0
1 61 Alden Reck 2 2 7:36.4 7:36.4 0:00.0
2 56 Connor Mitchell 3 5 7:44.5 15:20.9 0:08.1
3 58 Kai Patrick 4 9 7:45.1 23:06.1 0:08.7
4 60 Oscar Piercy More Than 3 8:22.8 31:28.9 0:46.4
5 34 Colton Bilodeau More Than 3 8:54.0 40:23.0 1:17.6
6 57 Ethan Mitchell More Than 3 8:56.6 49:19.7 1:20.2
7 52 Paul Madsen More Than 3 9:00.4 58:20.2 1:24.0
8 37 Ronin Chamberlain More Than 3 9:04.2 1:.07:24.4 1:27.8
9 64 Sarogan Velmurugan More Than 3 9:17.2  1:16:41.6 1:40.8
10 63 Jack Turovitz More Than 3 9:20.9 1:26:02.6 1:44.5
11 54 Marco Martino More Than 3 9:27.0 1:35:29.6 1:50.6
12 40 Lucas Griffin More Than 3 10:29.0 1:45:58.7 2:52.6
13 43 Thomas Griffin More Than 3 11:17.1 1:57:15.8 3:40.7
14 65 Cruz Wilson More Than 3 12:52.6 2:10:08.4 5:16.2
15 67 Amos Zitzman More Than 3 13:02.0 2:23:10.4 5:25.6
Team - Delta Hawks Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):22 Average Time: 7:54.2
1 149 Elias Thronson 1 1 7:05.9 7:05.9 0:00.0
2 135 Lou Knowles 7 8 8:06.8 15:12.7 1:00.9
3 147 Owen Perkins 14 22 8:29.9 23:42.6 1:24.0
4 130 Nathaniel Carter Il More Than 3 9:33.3 33:16.0 2:27.4
5 142 Jack Mittleman More Than 3 10:47.5 44:03.6 3:41.6
6 136 Callan Lindsay More Than 3 11:04.6 55:08.2 3:58.7
7 126 Allan Andersen-Rodgers More Than 3 15:03.1 1:10:11.4 7:57.2
Team - St Joseph (Auburn) Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 8:27.4
1 659 Drew Lesnau 5 8 8 8:07.2 8:07.2 0:00.0
2 656 Troy Childers 5 13 21 8:26.4 16:33.7 0:19.1
3 663 Logan Mc Manus 6 18 39 8:48.4 25:22.2 0:41.1
4 666 Lucas Pellow 6 More Than 3 9:24.6 34:46.8 1:17.3
5 671 Enzo Schiavone 5 More Than 3 11:21.5 46:08.3 3:14.2
6 669 Joshua Roman 6 More Than 3 12:38.6 58:47.0 4:31.3
Team - St John-Notre Dame Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 8:26.8
1 629 Chase Dutra 6 6 6 8:04.1 8:04.1 0:00.0
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
6th grade and under Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - St John-Notre Dame Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 8:26.8
2 648 Jace Shull 5 10 16 8:15.4 16:19.6 0:11.3
3 639 Max Mendoza 6 23 39 9:00.8 25:20.4 0:56.6
4 642 Mathew Pecha 6 More Than 3 9:18.9 34:39.3 1:14.7
5 646 Bryce Saint-Evens 6 More Than 3 10:04.4 44:43.8 2:00.3
6 634 Matthis Lecina 5 More Than 3 11:17.3 56:01.1 3:13.1
7 637 Declan McKelvey 5 More Than 3 11:22.1  1:07:23.3 3:18.0
8 651 Elliot Synder 6 More Than 3 11:31.8 1:18:55.1 3:27.6
9 641 Jacob Ortanez 6 More Than 3 13:57.1 1:32:52.3 5:53.0
10 649 Quinten Snyder 5 More Than 3 14:13.4  1:47:05.7 6:09.2
11 628 Owen Castellano 6 More Than 3 15:09.2 2:02:15.0 7:05.1
12 632 Lance Guffee 5 More Than 3 16:30.2 2:18:45.3 8:26.1
Team - St. Rose Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):67 Average Time: 8:57.7
1 743 Eli Archer 4 9 9 8:15.2 8:15.2 0:00.0
2 759 Dane Muck 5 25 34 9:08.6 17:23.8 0:53.4
3 744 Nathan Archer 6 33 67 9:29.2 26:53.1 1:14.0
4 770 Henry Wohlfeld 4 More Than 3 10:27.5 37:20.6 2:12.3
5 749 Nicholas Henderson 6 More Than 3 11:09.7 48:30.3 2:54.5
6 748 James Ekstrom 4 More Than 3 13:18.8 1:01:49.2 5:03.6
7 750 Samuel Hinnenkamp 5 More Than 3 13:30.9  1:15:20.2 5:15.7
Team - Sacramento Country Day Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):71 Average Time: 9:02.6
1 443 Ammar Hussain 6 15 15 8:40.1 8:40.1 0:00.0
2 436 Che Castanos 5 24 39 9:03.1 17:43.2 0:22.9
3 451 Zachary Vando-Milberger 6 32 71 9:24.5 27:07.8 0:44.4
4 438 Jack Coleman 5 More Than 3 9:47.2 36:55.1 1:07.0
Team - St James Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):73 Average Time: 8:57.3
1 585 John Kelly 6 5 5 7:49.0 7:49.0 0:00.0
2 584 Henry Horvath 5 28 33 9:14.9 17:03.9 1:25.9
3 602 Chris Thompson 6 40 73 9:48.0 26:52.0 1:59.0
4 600 Jake Stevenson 6 More Than 3 9:48.9 36:41.0 1:59.9
5 578 Sebastian Aue 5 More Than 3 10:21.1 47:02.1 2:32.1
6 589 Ty Mariani 5 More Than 3 10:27.3 57:29.5 2:38.3
7 603 Gabriel Thompson 5 More Than 3 11:11.3  1:08:40.8 3:22.3
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Race Date

SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

September 24, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - St James
Team Score (places):73

8 601

Team - Caleb Greenwood Elementary

Matt Stevenson

Team Score (places):77

75
73
79
77
70
71
78
69
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Gage Reinhard
Oliver Pinkerton
Logan Thomas
Van Schranz
Sam Fredricks
William Green
Adam Strimaitas
Ben Fredricks

Team - St. Philomene
Team Score (places):85
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Team - Adventure Christian School

Noah Ordorica-Stockdale
Santiago Ordorica
Pablo Aguilar-Michel
Julian Vargas

Adrian Castillo

Mark Swanson

Julian Andrade
Sebastian Rivera
Gabriel Aguilar-Michel
Theodore LeBlanc
Marcos Aguliar-Michel
Diego Acevedo

Emilio Acevedo

Team Score (places):107

7
19
11

4

6
22

9
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CJ Dominguez
Taylor Surface
Dathan Herrera
Tyler Coburn
Braeden Daves
Sam Whetstine
Brady Garcia
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Final Team Results

Boys
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Place
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Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 8:57.3

11:12.7  1:19:53.5 3:23.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 9:07.4

20 8:53.2 8:53.2 0:00.0
47 9:12.1 18:05.4 0:18.9
77 9:17.0 27:22.4 0:23.7

9:33.7 36:56.2 0:40.4
9:46.8 46:43.1 0:53.6
10:05.4 56:48.5 1:12.2
11:06.9 1:07:55.5 2:13.6
12:47.0 1:20:42.5 3:53.8

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 9:17.8

21 8:57.2 8:57.2 0:00.0
43 8:57.6 17:54.9 0:00.4
85 9:58.6 27:53.5 1:01.3

10:42.4 38:35.9 1:45.1
10:56.0 49:31.9 1:58.7
11:44.3 1:01:16.3 2:47.0
11:56.7 1:13:13.1 2:59.5
11:59.2 1:25:12.3 3:01.9
12:51.3 1:38:03.6 3:54.0
13:53.4 1.51:57.1 4:56.1
13:53.4  2:05:50.5 4:56.1
15:31.1 2:21:21.6 6:33.8
15:33.5  2:36:55.1 6:36.2

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 9:40.3

11 8:22.2 8:22.2 0:00.0
57 10:02.3 18:24.6 1:40.0
107 10:36.2 29:00.8 2:13.9

10:49.0 39:49.9 2:26.8
10:52.0 50:42.0 2:29.8
13:02.5 1:03:44.6 4:40.3
13:34.7 1:17:19.3 5:12.4
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
6th grade and under Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Adventure Christian School Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):107 Average Time: 9:40.3
8 14 Micah Pitlock 5 More Than 3 13:39.9  1:30:59.3 5:17.6
9 21 Jake Wesselman 5 More Than 3 13:45.3  1:44:44.7 5:23.0
Team - Sacred Heart (PAL) Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):109 Average Time: 9:38.6
1 468 Sullivan Groppo 5 26 26 9:10.8 9:10.8 0:00.0
2 474  Brayden Mirell 5 35 61 9:31.7 18:42.6 0:20.8
3 464 Jack Anderson 5 48 109 10:13.4 28:56.0 1:02.5
4 466 Anthony Chavez 5 More Than 3 10:33.1 39:29.2 1:22.2
5 473 George Macko 5 More Than 3 11:27.9 50:57.2 2:17.1
Team - Sacramento Valley Endurance Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):112 Average Time: 9:57.6
1 460 Enzo Martinez-Vaughan 17 17 8:46.8 8:46.8 0:00.0
2 458 Niegel Mansouri 41 58 9:52.2 18:39.1 1:05.4
3 455 Eli Horn 54 112 11:13.8 29:53.0 2:27.0
4 454 Jackson Hoover More Than 3 11:15.4 41:08.4 2:28.5
Team - Our Lady of Assumption Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):116 Average Time: 9:51.3
1 369 Caleb Blum 6 31 31 9:22.5 9:22.5 0:00.0
2 375 lzaiah Jorrin 6 36 67 9:36.7 18:59.3 0:14.2
3 373 Xavier Heinrich 6 49 116 10:34.6 29:33.9 1:12.1
4 371 Ryan Felix 6 More Than 3 11:40.7 41:14.6 2:18.2
Team - Paso Verde Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):120 Average Time: 10:24.2
1 397 Damien Carpenter 5 12 12 8:24.6 8:24.6 0:00.0
2 415 Pedro Santiago 5 45 57 10:02.1 18:26.8 1:37.4
3 405 Giovanni Munoz 5 63 120 12:45.8 31:12.7 4:21.1
4 420 Alexander Tefft 5 More Than 3 12:46.8 43:59.5 4:22.1
5 401 Rohan Katakam 4 More Than 3 21:04.7 1.05:04.3 12:40.0
Team - St Mary's Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):123 Average Time: 10:05.6
1 685 Carson Russell 5 34 34 9:31.5 9:31.5 0:00.0

Results by Capital Road Race 4 09/24/2021 10:47:43



Race Date
September 24, 2021

SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview
Final Team Results

Boys
6th grade and under Boys

Overall Cumulative
BibNo  Name Grade Place Place
Team - St Mary's Finish Position -
Team Score (places):123
2 683 Matthew Odell 6 37 71
3 686 Dominic Schroeder 5 52 123
4 682 Graeson O'Shea 6 More Than 3
5 684 Marco Romo 5 More Than 3
Team - St Francis Elementary Finish Position -
Team Score (places):124
1 522 Devonte Corcoran 6 16 16
2 530 Cooper Jerwers 5 44 60
3 532 Noah Lechowick 5 64 124
4 539 Jamison Sinning 5 More Than 3
5 526 Dylan Gomez 5 More Than 3
Team - St John the Evangelist Finish Position -
Team Score (places):128
1 626 Ryan Welch 6 29 29
2 614 Jeremiah Loverich 5 39 68
3 608 Remington Garbarini 5 60 128
4 612 Michael Jordan 5 More Than 3
5 619 Trey Newburn 5 More Than 3
6 609 Isaac Horton 5 More Than 3
Team - Two Rivers Elementary Finish Position -
Team Score (places):138
1 891 Lucas Dono-Rodriguez 5 38 38
2 896 James Lawrence 5 47 85
3 895 Zev Knutson 5 53 138
4 898 Ignacio Monroy 5 More Than 3
5 894 Jonathan Godfrey 5 More Than 3
6 893 Elijah Goatley 5 More Than 3
Team - St Albans Finish Position -
Team Score (places):154
1 497 Savva Mehalakis 5 19 19
2 494 Cooper Irish 6 65 84
3 503 Krish Sharma 5 70 154
Results by Capital Road Race 5

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

15
Average Time: 10:05.6

9:44.0 19:15.5 0:12.4
11:01.2 30:16.8 1:29.6
11:05.3 41:22.1 1:33.7
14:58.4 56:20.5 5:26.9

16
Average Time: 10:29.8

8:42.4 8:42.4 0:00.0
10:00.6 18:43.1 1:18.2
12:46.5 31:29.6 4:04.1
13:25.1 44:54.8 4:42.7
16:55.3 1:01:50.1 8:12.8

17
Average Time: 10:27.7

9:15.9 9:15.9 0:00.0
9:46.6 19:02.5 0:30.7
12:20.7 31:23.3 3:04.7
14:07.4 45:30.7 4:51.4
15:32.3 1.01:03.0 6:16.4
15:50.5 1:16:53.5 6:34.5

18
Average Time: 10:20.8

9:45.9 9:45.9 0:00.0
10:05.4 19:51.4 0:19.4
11:11.1 31:02.5 1:25.1
13:19.5 44:22.1 3:33.5
13:57.8 58:19.9 4:11.8
15:13.9 1:13:33.8 5:27.9

19
Average Time: 12:25.5

8:52.7 8:52.7 0:00.0
13:16.1 22:08.8 4:23.4
15:07.6 37:16.5 6:14.9
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
6th grade and under Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - St Charles Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places):172 Average Time: 12:53.2
1 505 Benjamin Baker 6 43 43 10:00.2 10:00.2 0:00.0
2 508 Xavier Johnson 5 57 100 11:25.8 21:26.0 1:25.6
3 516 DatTa 5 72 172 17:13.5 38:39.6 7:13.3
4 509 Asher Nguyen 5 More Than 3 17:16.1 55:55.8 7:15.9
5 512 Diyari Pancho 6 More Than 3 20:32.9  1:16:28.7 10:32.7
Team - Natomas Park Elementary Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places):175 Average Time: 12:15.3
1 959 Jameelah Oads 51 51 10:49.2 10:49.2 0:00.0
2 961 Hayden Vells 55 106 11:14.9 22:04.1 0:25.6
3 960 Jayden Mitchell 69 175 14:41.9 36:46.1 3:52.6
4 359 Austin Kumar 5 More Than 3 14:45.6 51:31.7 3:56.3
5 962 Ethan Batsaikan More Than 3 18:38.2  1:10:09.9 7:48.9
Team - St Ignatius Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places):179 Average Time: 12:04.1
1 549 Oliver Clark 5 58 58 11:48.4 11:48.4 0:00.0
2 548 Ross Carollo 6 59 117 11:48.4 23:36.9 0:00.0
3 565 Ronan Kunst 5 62 179 12:35.6 36:12.5 0:47.2
4 552 Jason Cooley 5 More Than 3 13:10.8 49:23.3 1:22.4
Team - Golden Valley Charter Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places):193 Average Time: 13:38.1
1 176 Daniel Bell 6 56 56 11:22.6 11:22.6 0:00.0
2 192 Grayson Rives 6 66 122 13:33.5 24:56.1 2:10.8
3 187 Kayvon Ehyai 6 71 193 15:58.3 40:54.4 4:35.6
Team - Jefferson (Sacramento) Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places):196 Average Time: 13:38.9
1 299 Noah Singleton 4 61 61 12:27.2 12:27.2 0:00.0
2 268 Krishan Dayal 6 67 128 14:14.7 26:41.9 1:47.4
3 296 Kendon Parnell 6 68 196 14:14.8 40:56.7 1:47.6
4 252 Christian Aguayo Diaz 4 More Than 3 15:02.4 55:59.1 2:35.2
5 276 Germani Franklin 6 More Than 3 15:27.1  1:11:26.2 2:59.9
6 283 Derek Langendorfer 4 More Than 3 15:30.9  1:26:57.2 3:03.7
7 269 Andrew DeGracia 6 More Than 3 16:51.9 1:43:49.1 4:24.6
8 295 King Parks 6 More Than 3 16:59.9  2:00:49.0 4:32.6
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
6th grade and under Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Jefferson (Sacramento) Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places):196 Average Time: 13:38.9
9 267 Charles Davis 5 More Than 3 17:24.7  2:18:13.8 4:57.5
10 263 Leo Chamberlin 5 More Than 3 18:55.8  2:37:09.6 6:28.6
11 259 Bronson Camacho 6 More Than 3 20:04.3 2:57:14.0 7:37.1
12 291 Joseph Metcalf 6 More Than 3 20:06.2 3:17:20.2 7:39.0
13 294 Jayden Owens 4 More Than 3 55:16.4  4:12:36.6 42:49.2
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Race Date
September 24, 2021

Team - Buffalo Chips Running
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Bib No

Name

Team Score (places):22

48
35
55
41
47

Rafael Jopson
Connor Bilodeau
Caden Mitchell
Mateus Griffin
Jaxon Johnson

Team - Harriet Eddy
Team Score (places):33
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222
210
214
198
215
209
206
208
221
202
219
217
201
218

Matthew Wilton
Julian Murillo
Aiden Rios
Joshua Alvarado
Cruz Rodriguez
Landon Monaghun
Jackson Levasseur
Jaden Micka
Carson Suen
Gabriel Fong
Ronit Singh

Cadell Roth
Eragon Encelan
Aaron Ruiz

Team - Toby Johnson
Team Score (places):42
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875
873
879
878
877
886
867
883
887
868
870
881
880
872

Ethan Catanzaro
Jayden Bui
Matthew Ho
Yonas Fanta
Luke Fahlen
Ryan Rodriguez
Lucas Atangan
Ryan Olson
Riley Smith
Marcus Atangan
Ethan Black
Jeremiah Koh
Moksh Jivan
Adam Brock
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview
Final Team Results

Boys
7th and 8th grade Boys

Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place

3 3
5 8
14 22
More Than 3
More Than 3

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1

Time
Back

Average Time: 7:21.4

7:06.6
7:22.3
7:35.4
7:51.4
8:32.8

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 7:31.1

2 2

9 11

22 33
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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7:02.1
7:32.3
7:58.9
8:40.0
8:58.6
9:05.1
9:11.0
9:50.3
9:51.5
9:52.4
10:05.2
11:31.5
12:36.0
14:32.8

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 7:36.9

1 1
15 16
26 42

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

O ~N 00 N 00 0 N0~ 00 0 ~N 00 00
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6:54.4
7:42.3
8:14.1
8:354
8:43.3
8:53.9
9:10.3
9:14.0
9:25.6
9:384
9:58.1
10:44.6
11:49.2
15:04.1

7:06.6
14:29.0
22:04.4
29:55.9
38:28.8

7:02.1
14:34.5
22:33.4
31:13.5
40:12.2
49:17.3
58:28.3

1:08:18.6
1:18:10.2
1:28:02.7
1.38:07.9
1:49:39.5
2:02:15.5
2:16:48.3

6:54.4
14:36.8
22:50.9
31:26.3
40:09.7
49:03.6
58:13.9

1:07:28.0
1:16:53.6
1.26:32.0
1:36:30.2
1:47:14.8
1:59:04.1
2:14:08.2

0:00.0
0:15.6
0:28.8
0:44.8
1:26.1

0:00.0
0:30.2
0:56.8
1:37.9
1:56.5
2:02.9
2:08.9
2:48.1
2:49.4
2:50.3
3:03.1
4:29.3
5:33.8
7:30.6

0:00.0
0:47.9
1:19.6
1:40.9
1:48.8
1:59.4
2:15.8
2:19.6
2:31.1
2:43.9
3:03.6
3:50.1
4:54.8
8:09.7
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
7th and 8th grade Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Toby Johnson Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):42 Average Time: 7:36.9
15 885 Matteo Pollock 8 More Than 3 15:40.7  2:29:49.0 8:46.2
16 869 Logan Atterberry 8 More Than 3 16:08.1 2:45:57.1 9:13.6
Team - Sutter (Sacramento) Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):43 Average Time: 7:37.7
1 776 Zildjian Beckett 8 12 12 7:33.8 7:33.8 0:00.0
2 799 Jacob Hanson 8 13 25 7:34.1 15:08.0 0:00.2
3 781 Ayden Celeste 8 18 43 7:45.0 22:53.1 0:11.2
4 834 Emerson Sutliff 8 More Than 3 8:15.7 31:08.8 0:41.8
5 846 Ryan Yee 8 More Than 3 8:21.0 39:29.8 0:47.1
6 843 Benjamin Wilson 8 More Than 3 8:58.0 48:27.8 1:24.1
7 831 Tyler Smith 7 More Than 3 8:59.2 57:27.1 1:25.3
8 791 Charles Eisenberg 8 More Than 3 9:14.3 1:.06:41.4 1:40.4
9 833 Jackson Start 8 More Than 3 9:17.8 1:15:59.3 1:44.0
10 807 Chance Johnson 8 More Than 3 9:18.9  1:25:18.3 1:45.0
11 786 Nathan Coates 7 More Than 3 9:20.0 1:34:38.3 1:46.1
12 840 Maddox White 7 More Than 3 9:22.0 1:44:00.4 1:48.2
13 795 Jack Fresia 8 More Than 3 9:27.6 1:53:28.0 1:53.7
14 819 Garrett Myers 7 More Than 3 9:525  2:03:20.6 2:18.6
15 793 Caleb Frazee 8 More Than 3 9:58.7 2:13:19.3 2:24.8
16 848 Isaiah Yeung 7 More Than 3 10:02.8 2:23:22.1 2:28.9
17 826 Tyler Reynolds 7 More Than 3 10:22.8  2:33:44.9 2:48.9
18 816 Cavan McEntee 7 More Than 3 10:24.7  2:44:09.6 2:50.8
19 802 Andrew Henrikson 8 More Than 3 10:25.3  2:54:35.0 2:51.4
20 779 Nicholas Buckman 8 More Than 3 10:30.0  3:05:05.0 2:56.1
21 803 Cameron Henrikson 8 More Than 3 10:30.0 3:15:35.1 2:56.1
22 788 Gabriel Delgadillo 8 More Than 3 10:50.3  3:26:25.4 3:16.4
23 837 John Uribe 7 More Than 3 11:22.4  3:37:47.9 3:48.5
24 797 Aiden Gum 8 More Than 3 11:39.2  3:49:27.1 4:05.3
25 825 Jonathan Ramey 8 More Than 3 11:40.0 4:01:07.2 4:06.2
26 783 Benjamin Chong-Tauts 8 More Than 3 11:50.0 4:12:57.2 4:16.1
27 832 Mark Spencer 8 More Than 3 13:10.7  4:26:08.0 5:36.8
28 830 Logan Silliman 7 More Than 3 14:17.6  4:40:25.6 6:43.7
Team - California Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):56 Average Time: 7:48.0
1 111 Ethan Roach 8 17 17 7:44.7 7:44.7 0:00.0
2 89 Ben Cook-Appel 8 19 36 7:47.0 15:31.7 0:02.3
3 90 Owen Correia 8 20 56 7:52.4 23:24.2 0:07.7
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Race Date
September 24, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - California
Team Score (places):56

© 00N O b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

91
116
100
110
112
107
103
114

95
115
109
118
119

99
104
101
108

93

94

97

Christian Deras
Alex Villasenor
Hugh Heyer

Ezra Rielly

Louis Russell
Corey Ohara
Ryan Lerner
Nicholas Smithers
Alex Gomez
Anthony Vasconez
Ernesto Regalado
Wesley Wakabayashi
Bryce Warriner
Laika Hartsough
Aden Mango
Isaak Imamura
Buddy Oldham
Joshua Dixson
Nolan Galimba
Alex Grevious

Team - McCaffrey
Team Score (places):58

0O ~NO O, WNBEP

354
347
340
351
348
345
349
332

James Rangel
Leyton Munoz
Ezra Gomes
Hunter Owen
Derek Nelson
Jared Lindberg
Alex Nigam
Julian Alvarado

Team - Delta Hawks
Team Score (places):73

a b~ WN P

145
123
134
127
146

Matthew Ogilvie
Charles Albrecht
Ryko Higuera
John Barreiro
Gage Osuna

Results by Capital Road Race

SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Final Team Results

Boys

7th and 8th grade Boys

Grade

Overall
Place

0 ~N N0 ~N0NNSNNSNSN®ONONSNNNN

~N 00 00 00 N 0O 00 0

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

6

16

36
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

8

31

34
More Than
More Than

10

W WWWWwWwWwWwWwWwwWwwWwwwwwwwwow

W wwww

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 7:48.0

7:57.9
8:03.2
8:08.9
8:20.1
9:28.5
9:44.1
9:46.8
9:49.6
9:53.1
10:08.3
10:23.7
11:23.0
11:25.1
12:00.2
12:02.9
12:08.0
12:59.0
13:29.9
14:16.9
16:41.5

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 7:51.2

22
58

7:23.7
7:44.0
8:26.0
8:55.5
9:45.1
10:25.3
11:33.7
11:57.3

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 8:03.3

39
73

7:29.3
8:17.5
8:23.0
9:06.7
9:12.8

31:22.1

39:25.4

47:34.4

55:54.5
1:05:23.0
1:15:.07.1
1.24:54.0
1:34:43.6
1:44:36.8
1:54:45.2
2:05:08.9
2:16:31.9
2:27:57.0
2:39:57.2
2:52:00.2
3:04:08.2
3:17:07.3
3:30:37.2
3:44:54.2
4:01:35.7

7:23.7
15:07.7
23:33.8
32:29.4
42:14.5
52:39.9

1:04:13.7
1:16:11.0

7:29.3
15:46.8
24:09.9
33:16.6
42:29.5

Time
Back

0:13.2
0:18.5
0:24.2
0:354
1:43.8
1:59.4
2:02.1
2:04.9
2:08.4
2:23.6
2:39.0
3:38.3
3:40.4
4:15.5
4:18.2
4:23.3
5:14.3
5:45.2
6:32.2
8:56.8

0:00.0
0:20.2
1:02.2
1:31.8
2:21.3
3:01.6
4:09.9
4:33.5

0:00.0
0:48.1
0:53.7
1:37.4
1:43.5

09/24/2021 10:47:46



SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 24, 2021

Boys
7th and 8th grade Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - St Albans Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):77 Average Time: 8:13.0
1 501 Sahib Randhawa 8 24 24 8:09.6 8:09.6 0:00.0
2 492 Mateo Bustos 7 25 49 8:13.2 16:22.9 0:03.6
3 502 Jaypal Reddy 8 28 77 8:16.2 24:39.2 0:06.6
4 496 Julian Kanz 7 More Than 3 8:26.7 33:05.9 0:17.0
5 495 Jackson Johns 8 More Than 3 8:30.8 41:36.8 0:21.2
6 491 Nico Alizadeh 7 More Than 3 9:21.2 50:58.1 1:11.6
7 500 Jackson Owens 8 More Than 3 11:17.8 1:02:15.9 3:08.1
Team - Joseph Kerr Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):77 Average Time: 8:06.1
1 309 Brady Clark 8 11 11 7:32.7 7:32.7 0:00.0
2 319 Janoel Murrey 8 27 38 8:15.1 15:47.8 0:42.4
3 324 Jordan Wong 7 39 77 8:30.5 24:18.3 0:57.8
4 322 Jordan Weiss 8 More Than 3 9:09.3 33:27.6 1:36.5
5 316 Jace Martin 7 More Than 3 9:11.0 42:38.7 1:38.3
6 317 Joshua Meyers 7 More Than 3 9:13.5 51:52.3 1:40.8
7 308 Parker Bell 8 More Than 3 9:15.5 1:01:.07.8 1:42.8
8 311 Jack Fernandez 8 More Than 3 9:16.4 1:10:24.2 1:43.6
9 312 Julian Fernandez 7 More Than 3 10:30.6 1:20:54.9 2:57.9
10 306 Ryker Ball 8 More Than 3 10:50.7  1:31:45.6 3:18.0
11 970 Matthew Flores More Than 3 11:11.0 1:42:56.7 3:38.3
12 320 Jacob Nelson 7 More Than 3 12:00.5 1:54:57.3 4:27.8
13 307 Elijah Bauer 7 More Than 3 13:04.0 2:08:01.3 5:31.3
Team - St Michael's Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):89 Average Time: 8:11.9
1 690 Isaac Abbott 8 4 4 7:10.5 7:10.5 0:00.0
2 704 Jordan Ryan 8 30 34 8:16.8 15:27.3 1:06.3
3 694 Jed Giza 8 55 89 9:08.4 24:35.7 1:57.9
4 699 Ronin Hosseini 7 More Than 3 9:58.9 34:34.6 2:48.4
5 692 Drew Eandi 7 More Than 3 10:04.6 44:39.3 2:54.1
6 691 Wills Crouch 7 More Than 3 13:46.4 58:25.7 6:35.9
Team - St Ignatius Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):94 Average Time: 8:22.5
1 554 Greg DuFosee 7 10 10 7:32.5 7:32.5 0:00.0
2 557 Mason Edgett 8 21 31 7:54.1 15:26.6 0:21.5
3 556 Connor Edgett 7 63 94 9:40.8 25:07.5 2:08.3
Results by Capital Road Race 11 09/24/2021 10:47:47



Race Date
September 24, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - St Ignatius
Team Score (places):94

550
545
564
547

Wesley Clark
Declan Blewett
Kieran Kunst
Grant Bowman

~N o o b~

Final Team Results

Boys

7th and 8th grade Boys

Team - Our Lady of Assumption

Team Score (places):100

380
376
378
379

Aidan Smith
Jack McWilliams
Christian Paulo
Bobby Price

A WDNPF

Team - St John-Notre Dame
Team Score (places):120

644
650
635
631
652

Teddy Rios
Brayden Synder
Isaiah Manoa
Cole Flemming
Gavin Todd

a b~ WN P

Team - St Joseph (Auburn)
Team Score (places):129

661
665
667
664
672
668
670
658

Kristian Lyssand
Jacob Pellow
Kory Przeszlowski
Matthew Parks
Logan Vanderbilt
Nathan Roe

Ben Schiavone
Ryan Hilbert

o ~NO Ol A~ WNDNBE

Team - Golden Valley Charter
Team Score (places):132

190
196
194
186

Nelson Leiva
Everett Rohm
Elliott Rogozinski
Milo Darden

A WDNPF

Results by Capital Road Race
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Time

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Average Time: 8:22.5

11:52.9
12:16.2
12:36.1
13:42.8

37:00.5 4:20.3
49:16.7 4:43.6
1.01:52.8 5:03.6
1:15:35.7 6:10.2

Average Time: 8:23.5

7:24.1
8:43.4
9:03.1
11:44.2

7:24.1 0:00.0
16:07.6 1:19.3
25:10.7 1:38.9
36:55.0 4:20.1

Average Time: 8:38.3

8:25.0
8:29.7
9:00.2
9:05.3
9:25.4

8:25.0 0:00.0
16:54.8 0:04.6
25:55.0 0:35.1
35:00.4 0:40.3
44:25.8 1:00.4

Average Time: 8:45.3

8:29.9
8:43.0
9:03.0
9:22.9
10:02.4
10:34.5
12:07.6
12:09.0

8:29.9 0:00.0
17:13.0 0:13.1
26:16.0 0:33.0
35:39.0 0:53.0
45:41.5 1:32.5
56:16.0 2:04.5

1:08:23.6 3:37.6
1:20:32.6 3:39.0

Average Time: 8:45.8

8:22.4
8:45.0
9:10.1
9:14.4

Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place

Finish Position - 11
7 More Than 3
7 More Than 3
7 More Than 3
7 More Than 3

Finish Position - 12
8 7 7
7 41 48
8 52 100
8 More Than 3

Finish Position - 13
8 35 35
8 37 72
8 48 120
8 More Than 3
7 More Than 3

Finish Position - 14
7 38 38
8 40 78
7 51 129
8 More Than 3
8 More Than 3
8 More Than 3
7 More Than 3
8 More Than 3

Finish Position - 15
7 33 33
8 43 76
8 56 132
8 More Than 3

12

8:22.4 0:00.0
17:07.4 0:22.6
26:17.5 0:47.7
35:32.0 0:52.0

09/24/2021 10:47:48



SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
7th and 8th grade Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Golden Valley Charter Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):132 Average Time: 8:45.8
5 188 Kusha Hosseinion 7 More Than 3 9:49.4 45:21.5 1:27.0
6 185 Sean Craven 7 More Than 3 11:39.0 57:00.5 3:16.6
Team - St Francis Elementary Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):139 Average Time: 8:52.3
1 537 Finn Rigby 8 42 42 8:44.4 8:44.4 0:00.0
2 521 John Buxie 8 44 86 8:49.3 17:33.7 0:04.9
3 543 George Vlahos 8 53 139 9:03.3 26:37.1 0:18.9
4 541 Cassian Venema 7 More Than 3 9:28.4 36:05.6 0:44.0
5 523 Leo Cox 8 More Than 3 9:48.4 45:54.0 1.04.0
Team - Edward Harris Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):145 Average Time: 8:57.3
1 167 Zhaochong Zeng 8 29 29 8:16.7 8:16.7 0:00.0
2 152 Ezana Daniel 7 54 83 9:04.2 17:21.0 0:47.5
3 160 Raymond Romero 8 62 145 9:30.9 26:51.9 1:14.1
4 164 Kyle Tran 7 More Than 3 9:57.7 36:49.7 1:41.0
5 159 Justin Nguyen 8 More Than 3 11:38.1 48:27.9 3:21.4
6 157 Ethan Kornkhamsee 7 More Than 3 11:38.3  1:00:06.3 3:21.6
7 158 Elliot Meeks 7 More Than 3 12:09.8 1:12:16.1 3:53.0
8 161 Jayden Rosal 7 More Than 3 12:36.0 1:24:52.2 4:19.2
9 163 Andy Tran 8 More Than 3 13:17.6 1:38:09.8 5:00.9
10 154 Bryant Juarez 8 More Than 3 15:35.2 1:53:45.0 7:18.4
11 153 Jayson Huynh 7 More Than 3 17:40.7 2:11:25.8 9:24.0
Team - St John the Evangelist Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):148 Average Time: 8:59.5
1 607 Jadon Fuentes 7 45 45 8:50.9 8:50.9 0:00.0
2 618 Cruz Newburn 8 46 91 8:56.9 17:47.8 0:05.9
3 606 Anthony Forte 8 57 148 9:10.8 26:58.6 0:19.8
4 625 Robert Turpen 8 More Than 3 9:21.7 36:20.4 0:30.7
5 621 Nicholas Ramos 7 More Than 3 9:56.1 46:16.5 1:05.1
6 610 lan Ives 7 More Than 3 9:56.7 56:13.3 1:05.8
7 624 Ethan Tabor 7 More Than 3 10:20.9 1:06:34.2 1:29.9
Team - Geneview Didion Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places):155 Average Time: 9:08.1
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
7th and 8th grade Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Geneview Didion Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places):155 Average Time: 9:08.1
1 973 Joaquin Lucero-Mattis IlI 32 32 8:19.4 8:19.4 0:00.0
2 974 Roman Bryce 59 91 9:21.9 17:41.3 1:02.5
3 943 Sean McKinley 8 64 155 9:42.9 27:24.3 1:23.5
4 945 Ben Somera 7 More Than 3 9:46.0 37:10.3 1:26.6
5 940 Philip Kuang Ye 7 More Than 3 11:12.9 48:23.3 2:53.5
Team - Our Lady of Grace Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places):163 Average Time: 9:34.3
1 395 Andrew Yuzon 8 23 23 8:05.8 8:05.8 0:00.0
2 387 Matthew Moyer 8 66 89 9:55.0 18:00.8 1:49.2
3 389 Nicolas Preciado 8 74 163 10:42.1 28:43.0 2:36.3
4 967 Zachary Fritz More Than 3 10:53.8 39:36.8 2:48.0
5 388 Alejandro Penilla 8 More Than 3 11:34.7 51:11.6 3:28.9
Team - T.R. Smedberg Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places):177 Average Time: 9:34.3
1 860 Jaxson Rider 7 49 49 9:01.1 9:01.1 0:00.0
2 856 Jaremy Kilipfel 7 60 109 9:24.1 18:25.3 0:22.9
3 855 Joshua Ireland 7 68 177 10:17.7 28:43.0 1:16.5
4 858 Salahaldin Muhammad 7 More Than 3 11:07.7 39:50.7 2:06.5
5 865 Armani Si 7 More Than 3 12:33.4 52:24.2 3:32.3
6 864 Apollo Si 8 More Than 3 13:39.0 1:06:03.3 4:37.8
7 853 Kaemon Bonilla 7 More Than 3 15:30.6 1:21:33.9 6:29.4
Team - St Mary's Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places):182 Average Time: 9:42.3
1 680 Wil Kufasimes 7 50 50 9:02.6 9:02.6 0:00.0
2 677 Mateo Hernandez 7 65 115 9:49.2 18:51.9 0:46.6
3 687 Andrew Stone 7 67 182 10:15.2 29:07.1 1:12.6
4 673 Noah Blanchard 7 More Than 3 10:15.8 39:22.9 1:13.1
5 678 Max Hernandez 7 More Than 3 10:16.7 49:39.7 1:14.1
6 681 Dennis Nunez 7 More Than 3 12:25.2 1:02:04.9 3:22.5
Team - St. Rose Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places):203 Average Time: 10:35.4
1 755 Nicholas Law 7 47 47 8:57.6 8:57.6 0:00.0
2 756 Weston Lehman 8 69 116 10:19.2 19:16.9 1:21.6
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Race Date
September 24, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - St. Rose
Team Score (places):203

3 754 Nathaniel Kebede

Team - Jefferson (Sacramento)

Team Score (places):209

264
254
304
305

Sergio Chavez
Porter Awalt
Malachi Walker
Jerdaine Wilson

A WDN PR

Team - St Charles
Team Score (places):218

1 517 Vinh Ta
2 518 Joel Trevino
3 511 Ricardo Orellana

Team - James Rutter
Team Score (places):226

247
248
250
246
251

Nathanial Calpacci
Nicodemus Calpacci
Jorge Mejia

Ricardo Arroyo
Adam Saelee

ga b~ wDN -

Team - St. Mel
Team Score (places):230
1 740 Riley Durazo

2 738 Matthew Covert
3 742 Morgan O'Briant

Team - Leroy Greene Academy

Team Score (places):243

955
956
947
951
948

Nathan Mills
Alejandro Olivares
Jones Dominic
Alex Huttel

Ethan Giatti

a s~ wWDN PR
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SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview
Final Team Results

Boys
7th and 8th grade Boys

Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position -
8 87 203
Finish Position -
7 61 61
7 71 132
7 77 209
7 More Than 3
Finish Position -
7 70 70
8 73 143
7 75 218
Finish Position -
8 72 72
7 76 148
8 78 226
7 More Than 3
7 More Than 3
Finish Position -
7 58 58
7 83 141
8 89 230
Finish Position -
7 80 80
7 81 161
7 82 243
7 More Than 3
8 More Than 3
15

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

23
Average Time: 10:35.4

12:29.4 31:46.3 3:31.8

24
Average Time: 10:16.5

9:28.6 9:28.6 0:00.0
10:26.4 19:55.0 0:57.7
10:54.6 30:49.7 1:25.9
11:42.9 42:32.6 2:14.3

25
Average Time: 10:36.2

10:23.6 10:23.6 0:00.0
10:41.5 21:05.2 0:17.8
10:43.5 31:48.8 0:19.8

26
Average Time: 10:48.5

10:35.4 10:35.4 0:00.0
10:49.7 21:25.2 0:14.3
11:00.3 32:25.5 0:24.9
11:13.3 43:38.8 0:37.8
13:23.4 57:02.3 2:48.0

27
Average Time: 11:22.3

9:20.1 9:20.1 0:00.0
11:50.7 21:10.8 2:30.6
12:56.2 34:07.0 3:36.1

28
Average Time: 11:14.7

11:12.9 11:12.9 0:00.0
11:13.9 22:26.9 0:01.0
11:17.3 33:44.2 0:04.3
11:22.4 45:06.7 0:09.5
15:16.4  1:00:23.1 4:03.4

09/24/2021 10:47:50



SRA Youth XC: Pond Park Preview

Race Date
September 24, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
7th and 8th grade Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Leroy Greene Academy Finish Position - 28
Team Score (places):243 Average Time: 11:14.7
6 954 Sanchez Micah 7 More Than 3 16:10.5  1:16:33.7 4:57.6
Team - Western Sierra Collegiate Academy Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places):248 Average Time: 11:46.1
1 934 GrantUtzig 8 79 79 11:10.9 11:10.9 0:00.0
2 929 Harrison Cummings 7 84 163 11:54.6 23:05.5 0:43.7
3 932 Michael Potgieter 8 85 248 12:12.7 35:18.3 1:01.8
4 927 Bardia Beheshti 8 More Than 3 12:46.4 48:04.7 1:35.5
5 931 Matthew Padua 8 More Than 3 16:49.2  1:04:53.9 5:38.3
Team - Samuel Jackman Finish Position - 30
Team Score (places):264 Average Time: 12:48.3
1 481 Isaak Lor 7 86 86 12:25.9 12:25.9 0:00.0
2 485 DeMarkus Winston 8 88 174 12:55.2 25:21.2 0:29.2
3 479 Ezekel Lee 7 90 264 13:03.6 38:24.9 0:37.6
4 483  Justin Osuiji 8 More Than 3 14:09.8 52:34.7 1:43.8
5 477 AK Aristakesian 7 More Than 3 14:38.8  1:07:13.5 2:12.8
6 484 Max Vang 7 More Than 3 15:35.2  1:22:48.8 3:09.2
7 480 Kenneth Lee 7 More Than 3 16:41.6  1:39:30.4 4:15.6
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